

Agree.No- 45 MBD/2023-24 (MR 3054 NMP-2018)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of road:- L023 to Diharampur North Bida.

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works Division

Darbhanga-1

DIVISION

Hannamagan

SUB-DIVISION

Name of Cont:- M/S Peritosh construction. MB.No:-4168

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			
	No.	L.	B.	D.

(1) N/w:- L023 to D'hacampur Northtd.

(2) Agency - M/s Purosh Constn

Etawah (U.P.) - 206242.

(3) Agreement No - 45 MBD/2023-2024

(4) Prg No - MR-N/23-24 Darbhanga-1/09.

(5) Date of start - 14/03/2024

(6) D.O. Completion - 13/12/2024.

Item of work done.

(1) Constn of se clearing &

grubbing of road land.

- 10x 30x 2x 0.0001 300m²- 10x 30x 2x 0.0001 300m²4x 30x 2x 0.0001 120m²720m²

$$\frac{720}{10,000} = 0.072\text{Hed.}$$

(2) Providing & laying G.C.B

in pot patch -

1x15x3.75x0.1001 5.625m³1x20x2.60x0.1001 5.20m³1x15x1.9x0.11001 3.85m³

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
[1/1] Clearing & grubbing of road land.					
Qty. 0.072 Hect (V.P-1)					
@ 76926.08/Hect					2 5539.00
[2/2] Constn of earthen shoulder.					
Qty. 315.0 m ³ (V.P-5)					
@ 261.51/m ³					2 82376.00
[3/3] Constn of G.S.B in patch repair.					

Qty. 22.06 m³ (Vide P-2)@ 3511.72/m³ — 2 77451.00

[4/4] Constn of WBM Gr II

by well graded material.

Qty. 24.65 m³ (Vide P-2)@ 4870.32/m³ — 2 120269.00

[5/5] Constn of DLC over

prepared sub-grade.

Qty. 15.0 m³ (V.P-3)@ 5894.50/m³ — 2 88418.00

[6/6] Constn of Panel concrete.

Continuation

374053.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty - 272.81 m ³ (v.p. 4)					
limit - 272.70 m ³					
@ 9660.77/m ³ —					₹ 2634,492.00
[6/6] Providing & fixing					
ordinary 1cm stone-					
Qty - 01 Nos (v.p. 4)					
@ 3168.55 /each —					₹ 3169.00
(ii) Providing & fixing					
ordinary 200mm Stone					
Qty - 03 Nos (v.p. 4)					
@ 853.17 /each —					₹ 2560.00

[7/8] Providing & fixing					
reho. reflectorised -					
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
Qty - 04 Nos (vide p. 4)					
@ 5743.92 —					₹ 22976.00
(ii) 600mm Circular -					
Qty - 04 Nos (vide p. 5)					
@ 7131.73 —					₹ 289247.00
(iii) 600x450mm rectangular.					
Qty - 02 Nos (vide p. 5)					
@ 7151.25 —					₹ 14303.00

Continuation

30,80,800.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
[8/9] Providing & fixing boundary pillars.					
Qty - 06 Nos (vide p.8)					
@ 744.60					24468.00 ✓
[9/10] Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound.					
Qty - 144.0m ² (V.P. 5)					
@ 712.25/m ²					2102564.00 ✓
[10/11] Providing & fixing masonry logo & motor					
masonry sign board.					
Qty - 03 Nos. (V.P. 5)					
@ 15076.35					245229.00 ✓
					3233061.00 ✓
Add 18% GST					681951.00 ✓
Add 1% L. cen					32331.00 ✓
Add S. Fee					38321.00 ✓
					331436.00 ✓
					3885664.00 ✓
					3880779.50 ✓
less 15% below				(-)	582850.00 ✓
					582117.50 ✓
					3302814.00 ✓
					3298662.50 ✓

24/07/2024
24/07/2024

29/07/24
29/07/24

C2P

Continuation

30/07/2024

Limit Amt = Rs 3275658.00